

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SC03-2063

Supreme Court Case No.

THIRD DCA CASE NO. 02-3002
LT Case No. 00-21824

CRESCENT MIAMI CENTER, LLC,

Petitioner,

v.

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE,
STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL,
THIRD DISTRICT

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

FRED O. GOLDBERG, ESQUIRE
Berger Singerman
Attorneys for Petitioner
200 South Biscayne Boulevard
Suite 1000
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: (305) 755-9500
Fax: (305) 714-4340

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGES</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1-14
I. THE 1990 AMENDMENT TO §201.02 REQUIRES THAT A PURCHASER PAY CONSIDERATION IN ORDER FOR A DEED OF REAL PROPERTY TO BE TAXABLE .	2-7
II. CMC PAID NO CONSIDERATION TO CRESCENT; THIS TRANSACTION IS NOT TAXABLE	7-14
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGES</u>
<i>Allstate Mortgage Corporation of Florida v. Strasser</i> , 286 So.2d 201, 202 (Fla. 1973)	3
<i>American Foam Industries, Inc. v. Department of Revenue</i> , 345 So.2d 343 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1977)	4, 14
<i>Bryan v. Landis</i> , 142 So.2d 650, 651	3, 5
<i>Chase Federal Savings & Loan Association v. Schreiber</i> , 479 So.2d 90, 100 (Fla. 1985)	3
<i>Crescent Miami Center, LLC v. Department of Revenue</i> , 857 So.2d 904, 907, 909-910 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 2003)	1, 2, 7
<i>Department of Revenue v. DeMaria</i> , 238 So.2d 838 (Fla. 1976)	4, 5,
.	7, 8,
.	10, 11
.	12, 14
<i>DeVore v. Gay</i> , 39 So.2d 795, 797 (Fla. 1949)	7
<i>Gay v. Singletary</i> , 700 So.2d 1220, 1221 (Fla. 1997)	6, 7
<i>Gomez v. Avis Rent-a-Car System, Inc.</i> , 596 So.2d 510, 511 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1992)	3
<i>Greenberg v. Morris</i> , 2136 S.W.2d 734, 738 (Mo. 1968)	12
<i>Greyhound Corp. v. U.S.</i> , 208 F.2d 858 (7 th Cir. 1954)	12
<i>Kuro, Inc. v. Department of Revenue</i> , 713 So.2d 1021, 1022 (Fla. 2 ^d DCA 1998)	9, 15

<i>Mandell v. Gavin</i> , 816 A.2d 619, 627 (Conn. 2003)	11
<i>Muben-Lamar, L.P. v. Department of Revenue</i> , 763 So.2d 1209 (Fla.1 st DCA 2000)	9, 10, 11, 12
<i>R.H. Macy & Co v. U.S.</i> , 107 F.Supp. 883 (S.D.N.Y.1952)	12
<i>River Park Joint Venture 315076 v. Dickinson</i> , 303 So.2d 654, 655 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1974)	8
<i>State ex rel. Palmer-Florida Corp. v. Green</i> , 88 So.2d 493 (Fla. 1956)	4, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13, 15
<i>Straughn v. Story</i> , 334 So.2d 337 (Fla. 1976)	5, 15
<i>Tranfo v. Gavin</i> , 817 A.2d 88 (Conn. 2003)	10
<i>Vanner v. Goldshein</i> , 216 So.2d 759, 760 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1992)	4
<i>Win-San Building Corp. v. Department of Revenue</i> , 358 So.2d 112 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1978)	5, 15

FLORIDA STATUTES

§201.02(01)	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 14
§608.471(1)	13
§608.471(2)	14

LAWS OF FLORIDA

Chapter 90-132 6

FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

Rule 12B-4.014 7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Department of Revenue TIP number 98 (C-105) . . 14
